IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DWIGHT T. EAGLIN,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC06-760 Lower Tribunal No. 03-1525F

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM ATTORNEY GENERAL

STEPHEN D. AKE Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 0014087 Concourse Center 4 3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607-7013 Telephone: (813) 287-7910 Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT vii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 12
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I 16
THE TRIAL COURT ACTED WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN PRECLUDING DEFENSE COUNSEL FROM QUESTIONING AN INMATE WITNESS REGARDING A DISCPLINARY REPORT FILED AGAINST HIM FOR LYING TO A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER.
ISSUE II
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY GRANTED THE STATE'S MOTION IN LIMINE AND EXCLUDED EVIDENCE IN THE PENALTY PHASE FROM A LOCAL NEWSCAST INVOLVING AN UNIDENTIFIED FORMER EMPLOYEE AT CHARLOTTEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION.
ISSUE III
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONSIDERED THE MITIGATING EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT THE PENALTY PHASE PROCEEDINGS.
ISSUE IV 41
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT CONSIDER APPELLANT'S LACK OF REMORSE AS A NONSTATUTORY AGGRAVATING FACTOR.
ISSUE V 43
THE TRIAL JUDGE PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY AND FOUND THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF LEGAL OR MORAL JUSTIFICATION.

ISSUE VI	50
APPELLANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL CHA FLORIDA'S DEATH PENALTY STATUTE MERIT.	
CONCLUSION	52
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	52
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Almeida v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1999)	41
<u>Alston v. State</u> , 723 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1998)	46
Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	54
Bottoson v. Moore, 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002)	54
Bowles v. State, 804 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 2001)	39
Boyd v. State, 910 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 2005)	35
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	16
Brookings v. State, 495 So.2d 135 (Fla. 1986)	19
Bruno v. State, 807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001)	34
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	36
<u>Cliburn v. State</u> , 710 So. 2d 669 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998) 20, 2	21
<u>Consalvo v. State</u> , 697 So. 2d 805 (Fla. 1996)	35
<u>Cox v. State</u> , 819 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2002) 41, 51, 5	52
<u>Farr v. State</u> , 621 So. 2d 1368 (Fla. 1993)	36

<u>Franqui v. State</u> , 699 So. 2d 1312 (Fla. 1997)	50
<u>Gore v. State</u> , 784 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 2001)	35
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 688 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 1996)	52
Holland v. State, 916 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 2005)	17
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 545 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 1989)	19
<u>Kearse v. State</u> , 770 So. 2d 1119 (Fla. 2000)	41
<u>King v. Moore</u> , 831 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 2002)	54
Kormondy v. State, 845 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 2003)	54
Lawrence v. State, 691 So. 2d 1068 (Fla. 1997)	34
<u>Mansfield v. State</u> , 758 So. 2d 636 (Fla. 2000)	34
<u>Marshall v. Crosby</u> , 911 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 2005)	55
Martinez v. State, 761 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 2000)	34
McKinney v. State, 579 So. 2d 80 (Fla. 1991)	34
Merck v. State, 763 So. 2d 295 (Fla. 2000)	25
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	7
<u>Nelson v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 237 (Fla. 1999)	51

Pope v. State,	
441 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	43
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 755 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 2000) 16,	23
Redman v. Department of Corr., 1985 Fla. Div. Adm. Hear. Lexis 4543 (Jan. 31, 1985)	19
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002) 14,	54
<u>Rodriguez v. State</u> , 753 So. 2d 29 (Fla. 2000)	46
<u>Roebuck v. State</u> , 953 So. 2d 40, 43 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007), <u>rev. grt'd</u> , 959 So. 2d 717 (Fla. July 2, 2007)	20
<u>Singleton v. State</u> , 783 So. 2d 970 (Fla. 2001)	43
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	44
<u>State v. Bullard</u> , 858 So. 2d 1189 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003) 15,	16
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986) 21,	29
<u>Swafford v. State</u> , 533 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	49
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 591 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 1991)	41
<u>Torres-Arboledo v. State</u> , 524 So. 2d 403 (Fla. 1988)	19
<u>Trease v. State</u> , 768 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 2000)	37
<u>Trotter v. State</u> , 825 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 2002)	54

Van Poyck v. State,	
564 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 1990)	42
Walls v. State,	
641 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1994)	51
White W State	
<u>White v. State</u> , 817 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 2002) 16,	23
Williams zz. Ctata	
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 386 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980) 20,	21
Williamson II. State	
<u>Williamson v. State</u> , 511 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 1987)	52
Winkles v. State,	
894 So. 2d 842 (Fla. 2005)	55
Wuornos v. State,	
676 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1996)	34
Zack v. State,	
753 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2000) 16,	24
Zakrzewski v. State,	
717 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 1998)	51
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
§ 90.405, Fla. Stat. (2003) 15,	17
§ 90.609, Fla. Stat. (2003)	17
§ 90.610, Fla. Stat. (2003) 17, 18, 19,	20

§ 921.141(1), Fla. Stat. (2003) 23,	35
§ 921.141(6)(h), Fla. Stat. (2003)	24
Fla. Admin. Code R. 33-601.307 18,	19
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.202	34
